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March 28, 2022 

 

Re: SDS – Safety Data Sheet Statement  

 

Mactac is in compliance with the Federal Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) 

“Hazardous Communications” standard (29 C.F.R. 1910.1200).  

The product(s) for which you have requested the Safety Data Sheets (SDS – formerly MSDS) is (are) 

considered “articles” as defined in OSHA “Hazardous Communications.” The standard does not apply to 

articles (29 C.F.R. 1910.1200 (b)(6)(V). Consequently, as articles, these products are exempt from the 

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) provisions of 29 C.F.R. 1910.1200(g)(6). 

 

According to Occupational Safety and Health Administration’s Hazard Communication Standard (29 CFR 

1910.1200 (c):  

Article means a manufactured item other than a fluid or particle:  

(i) which is formed to a specific shape or design during manufacture;  

(ii) which has end use function(s) dependent in whole or in part upon its shape or design during 

end use; and 

(iii) which under normal conditions of use does not release more than very small quantities, e.g., 

minute or trace amounts of a hazardous chemical and does not pose a physical hazard or 

health risk to employees. 

 

It is the responsibility of the subsequent parties to ensure the use of the Mactac products in accordance 

with the Federal Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA) definition of an article.   

 

 

 

 
 

Sincerely, 

Nathalie Seiler, Product Regulatory Specialist 

Mactac North America 

 


